

46425.2.1

Jan 17, 2024

DJ00503

TIP NO U-5873

0.275 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

CLEARING - INTERSECTION OF NC 115 & POTTS ST

CORNELIUS - INTERSECTION OF NC 115 AND POTTS ST

PARRISH CONTRACTING LLC

SMITH-ROWE, LLC

FRANKLIN, NC

MOUNT AIRY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Contractor Price	Client Price	Other Price	Total Price
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION				5,400.00		8,100.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING				11,900.00		7,500.00
0003	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) SELECT TREE REMOVAL 12"	22 EA	800.00	17,600.00	541.55		11,914.10
0004	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) SELECT TREE REMOVAL 18"	5 EA	1,700.00	8,500.00	1,100.40		5,502.00
0005	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) SELECT TREE REMOVAL 6"	16 EA	400.00	6,400.00	348.03		5,568.48
0006	0000970000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (ACR) CLEARING	3 ACR	9,000.00	27,000.00	15,176.40		45,529.20
0007	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	20 TON	70.00	1,400.00	88.18		1,763.60
0008	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	192 SF	30.00	5,760.00	11.37		2,183.04
0009	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)						43,704.42
0010	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,400 LF	3.00	4,200.00	2.56		3,584.00
0011	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	20 TON	70.00	1,400.00	187.81		3,756.20
0012	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40 TON	70.00	2,800.00	88.89		3,555.60
0013	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	40 TON	70.00	2,800.00	78.40		3,136.00
0014	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3 ACR	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,364.83		4,094.49
0015	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	150 LB	3.50	525.00	3.41		511.50
0016	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	300 LF	2.50	750.00	2.56		768.00
0017	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	20.00	2,000.00	1.00		100.00
0018	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	80 LF	3.75	300.00	3.41		272.80
0019	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	40 LF	18.75	750.00	17.06		682.40
0020	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,843.40		2,843.40
0021	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	3,100.00	6,200.00	3,412.80		6,825.60
0022	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	80 SY	9.00	720.00	5.00		400.00

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

128,905.00

TOTAL

162,294.83

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL

128,905.00

SUB-TOTAL

162,294.83

46425.2.1

TIP NO U-5873

0.275 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
CLEARING - INTERSECTION OF NC 115 & POTTS ST
CORNELIUS - INTERSECTION OF NC 115 AND POTTS ST

				COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC HARMONY, NC		SHAUN LACKEY EXCAVATING LLC HIDDENITE, NC		AC GRADING & FARM INC CORNELIUS, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		28,000.00		10,000.00		6,500.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		5,000.00		5,000.00		6,200.00
0003	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) SELECT TREE REMOVAL 12"	22 EA	1,800.00	39,600.00	2,000.00	44,000.00	2,545.00	55,990.00
0004	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) SELECT TREE REMOVAL 18"	5 EA	3,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	5,600.00	28,000.00
0005	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) SELECT TREE REMOVAL 6"	16 EA	1,500.00	24,000.00	500.00	8,000.00	1,200.00	19,200.00
0006	0000970000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (ACR) CLEARING	3 ACR	5,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	60,000.00	13,000.00	39,000.00
0007	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	20 TON	40.00	800.00	75.00	1,500.00	65.00	1,300.00
0008	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	192 SF	0.01	1.92	10.00	1,920.00	12.00	2,304.00
0009	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		60,000.00		25,600.00		12,900.00
0010	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,400 LF	0.01	14.00	3.00	4,200.00	7.00	9,800.00
0011	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	20 TON	30.00	600.00	75.00	1,500.00	65.00	1,300.00
0012	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40 TON	30.00	1,200.00	75.00	3,000.00	65.00	2,600.00
0013	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	40 TON	30.00	1,200.00	75.00	3,000.00	65.00	2,600.00
0014	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3 ACR	0.01	0.03	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,700.00	8,100.00
0015	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	150 LB	0.01	1.50	10.00	1,500.00	24.00	3,600.00
0016	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	300 LF	0.01	3.00	2.00	600.00	6.00	1,800.00
0017	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	0.01	1.00	20.00	2,000.00	60.00	6,000.00
0018	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	80 LF	0.01	0.80	10.00	800.00	15.00	1,200.00
0019	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	40 LF	0.01	0.40	10.00	400.00	18.00	720.00
0020	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
0021	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	0.01	0.02	100.00	200.00	600.00	1,200.00
0022	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	80 SY	0.01	0.80	20.00	1,600.00	15.00	1,200.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	192,223.47	TOTAL	198,820.00	TOTAL	214,714.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	192,223.47	SUB-TOTAL	198,820.00	SUB-TOTAL	214,714.00

46425.2.1

TIP NO U-5873

0.275 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
CLEARING - INTERSECTION OF NC 115 & POTTS ST
CORNELIUS - INTERSECTION OF NC 115 AND POTTS ST

				HUSS BORING, LLC SHELBY, NC		CINDERELLA PARTNERS INC INDIAN TRAIL, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		22,778.00	15,570.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		14,500.00	7,785.00	
0003	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) SELECT TREE REMOVAL 12"	22	EA	2,300.00	50,600.00	2,724.75 59,944.50
0004	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) SELECT TREE REMOVAL 18"	5	EA	3,500.00	17,500.00	4,281.75 21,408.75
0005	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) SELECT TREE REMOVAL 6"	16	EA	800.00	12,800.00	1,167.75 18,684.00
0006	0000970000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (ACR) CLEARING	3	ACR	22,000.00	66,000.00	31,140.00 93,420.00
0007	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	20	TON	125.00	2,500.00	124.56 2,491.20
0008	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	192	SF	9.40	1,804.80	48.65 9,340.80
0009	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			5,800.00	54,495.00
0010	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,400	LF	5.25	7,350.00	5.56 7,784.00
0011	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	20	TON	120.00	2,400.00	124.56 2,491.20
0012	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40	TON	125.00	5,000.00	124.56 4,982.40
0013	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	40	TON	115.00	4,600.00	124.56 4,982.40
0014	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3	ACR	2,300.00	6,900.00	3,425.40 10,276.20
0015	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	150	LB	5.00	750.00	13.50 2,025.00
0016	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	300	LF	4.00	1,200.00	4.15 1,245.00
0017	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100	CY	100.00	10,000.00	46.71 4,671.00
0018	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	80	LF	6.00	480.00	15.57 1,245.60
0019	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	40	LF	10.00	400.00	77.85 3,114.00
0020	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	2,300.00	2,300.00	5,605.20 5,605.20
0021	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2	EA	12,000.00	24,000.00	19,462.50 38,925.00
0022	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	80	SY	5.00	400.00	9.75 780.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		260,062.80	TOTAL	371,266.25
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		260,062.80	SUB-TOTAL	371,266.25

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

PARRISH CONTRACTING LLC	1	128,905.00
SMITH-ROWE, LLC	2	162,294.83
COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	3	192,223.47
SHAUN LACKEY EXCAVATING LLC	4	198,820.00
AC GRADING & FARM INC	5	214,714.00
HUSS BORING, LLC	6	260,062.80
CINDERELLA PARTNERS INC	7	371,266.25

DocuSigned by:
Jared S Mathis
8DD1CB4DB58F4FC...